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 Semi Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior B 
 Race 35, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR  2:30.598 Q 
 2. 3 28 Debora SECCHI BOR  2:30.793 Q 
 3. 2 85 Nicole D'ALONZO FRN  2:36.401 
 Race 36, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR  2:03.402 Q 
 2. 2 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO  2:03.745 Q 
 3. 3 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN  2:04.316 
 
 
 Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior B 
 Race 47, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR  1:56.433 34 
 2. 3 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR  1:56.519 21 
 3. 4 28 Debora SECCHI BOR  1:56.571 13 
 4. 2 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO  1:59.765 8 
 
 Best time:  1:56.433 by Lucia PERETTI  (Race 47) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR 0 34 20000000  1:56.433 
 2. 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR 0 21 11000000  1:56.519 
 3. 28 Debora SECCHI BOR 0 13 01100000  1:56.571 
 4. 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO 0 8 01010000  1:59.765 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN 0 00100000  2:04.316 
 6. 85 Nicole D'ALONZO FRN 0 00100000  2:36.401 
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 Semi Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior B 
 Race 94, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR    49.298 Q 
 2. 2 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN  1:11.611 Q 
 -  1 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO DQ 
 Race 95, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR    48.130 Q 
 2. 1 28 Debora SECCHI BOR    48.171 Q 
 3. 2 85 Nicole D'ALONZO FRN    49.541 
 
 
 Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior B 
 Race 106, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR    46.575 34 
 2. 2 28 Debora SECCHI BOR    46.644 21 
 3. 3 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR    46.764 13 
 4. 4 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN    52.179 8 
 
 Best time:  46.575 by Martina VALCEPINA  (Race 106) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR 0 34 20000000    46.575 
 2. 28 Debora SECCHI BOR 0 21 02000000    46.644 
 3. 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR 0 13 10100000    46.764 
 4. 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN 0 8 01010000    52.179 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 85 Nicole D'ALONZO FRN 0 00100000    49.541 
 -   9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO DQ 
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 Super Final  1500 m SF  Ladies Junior B 
 Race 116, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 5 28 Debora SECCHI BOR  2:49.800 34 
 2. 4 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR  2:50.600 21 
 3. 1 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR  2:50.700 13 
 4. 2 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN  2:55.400 8 
 5. 3 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO  2:55.800 5 
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 1. 28 Debora SECCHI BOR 68 6 1 13100000  1:56.571 
 2. 27 Lucia PERETTI BOR 68 6 2 31100000  1:56.433 
 3. 29 Martina VALCEPINA BOR 68 6 3 31100000  1:56.519 
 4. 84 Veronica BORRELLO FRN 16 13 4 01120000  2:04.316 
 5. 9 Alexandra BIANCHI AGO 13 16 5 01011000  1:59.765 
 6. 85 Nicole D'ALONZO FRN 11 00200000  2:36.401 
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 Semi Final  1000 meter  Men Junior B 
 Race 37, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 2 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO  1:48.910 Q 
 2. 4 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT  1:49.259 Q 
 3. 1 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI AGO  1:51.271 
 4. 3 115 Federico CHIAPPINO VFT  1:51.926 
 Race 38, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 25 Roberto ANZI BOR  1:57.477 Q 
 2. 1 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL  1:58.124 Q 
 3. 4 1 Davide CRISTOFORETTI AEV  2:01.396 
 4. 2 88 Aldo CASTO ITT  2:01.505 
 
 
 Final  1000 meter  Men Junior B 
 Race 48, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO  1:44.833 34 
 2. 3 25 Roberto ANZI BOR  1:45.646 21 
 3. 2 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT  1:46.253 13 
 4. 4 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL  1:46.334 8 
 
 Best time:  1:44.833 by Tommaso DOTTI  (Race 48) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO 0 34 20000000  1:44.833 
 2. 25 Roberto ANZI BOR 0 21 11000000  1:45.646 
 3. 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT 0 13 01100000  1:46.253 
 4. 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL 0 8 01010000  1:46.334 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI AGO 0 00100000  1:51.271 
 6. 1 Davide CRISTOFORETTI AEV 0 00100000  2:01.396 
 7. 115 Federico CHIAPPINO VFT 0 00010000  1:51.926 
 8. 88 Aldo CASTO ITT 0 00010000  2:01.505 
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 Semi Final  500 meter  Men Junior B 
 Race 96, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 2 25 Roberto ANZI BOR    47.057 Q 
 2. 1 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT    47.366 Q 
 3. 3 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI AGO    48.561 
 4. 4 115 Federico CHIAPPINO VFT  1:21.327 
 Race 97, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO    47.446 Q 
 2. 4 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL    49.409 Q 
 3. 2 1 Davide CRISTOFORETTI AEV    51.244 
 4. 1 88 Aldo CASTO ITT  1:18.105 
 
 
 Final  500 meter  Men Junior B 
 Race 107, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 3 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO    45.792 34 
 2. 1 25 Roberto ANZI BOR    45.967 21 
 3. 2 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT    46.124 13 
 4. 4 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL    46.618 8 
 
 Best time:  45.792 by Tommaso DOTTI  (Race 107) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO 0 34 20000000    45.792 
 2. 25 Roberto ANZI BOR 0 21 11000000    45.967 
 3. 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT 0 13 01100000    46.124 
 4. 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL 0 8 01010000    46.618 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI AGO 0 00100000    48.561 
 6. 1 Davide CRISTOFORETTI AEV 0 00100000    51.244 
 7. 88 Aldo CASTO ITT 0 00010000  1:18.105 
 8. 115 Federico CHIAPPINO VFT 0 00010000  1:21.327 
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 Super Final  1500 m SF  Men Junior B 
 Race 117, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO  2:35.858 34 
 2. 4 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL  2:37.638 21 
 3. 3 25 Roberto ANZI BOR  2:37.732 13 
 4. 2 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT  2:38.866 8 
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 1. 7 Tommaso DOTTI AGO 102 3 1 50000000  1:44.833 
 2. 25 Roberto ANZI BOR 55 7 3 22100000  1:45.646 
 3. 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA PCL 37 10 2 03020000  1:46.334 
 4. 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO ITT 34 10 4 02210000  1:46.253 
 5. 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI AGO 10 00200000  1:51.271 
 6. 1 Davide CRISTOFORETTI AEV 12 00200000  2:01.396 
 7. 115 Federico CHIAPPINO VFT 15 00020000  1:51.926 
 8. 88 Aldo CASTO ITT 15 00020000  2:01.505 
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 Semi Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior C 
 Race 31, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR  2:09.619 Q 
 2. 3 102 Laura ROMEO MSC  2:12.007 Q 
 3. 4 90 Gabirella CAPPELLETTI ITT  2:14.805 
 4. 2 10 Francesca ANGERILLO AGO  2:23.758 
 Race 32, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR  2:01.649 Q 
 2. 2 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC  2:02.420 Q 
 3. 1 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN  2:02.898 
 4. 4 91 Nicole DE ANDREA ITT  2:11.507 
 
 
 Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior C 
 Race 45, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 3 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR  2:04.458 34 
 2. 1 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR  2:05.270 21 
 3. 2 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC  2:06.974 13 
 4. 4 102 Laura ROMEO MSC  2:08.208 8 
 
 Best time:  2:01.649 by Arianna VALCEPINA  (Race 32) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR 0 34 20000000  2:04.458 
 2. 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR 0 21 11000000  2:01.649 
 3. 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC 0 13 01100000  2:02.420 
 4. 102 Laura ROMEO MSC 0 8 01010000  2:08.208 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN 0 00100000  2:02.898 
 6. 90 Gabirella CAPPELLETTI ITT 0 00100000  2:14.805 
 7. 91 Nicole DE ANDREA ITT 0 00010000  2:11.507 
 8. 10 Francesca ANGERILLO AGO 0 00010000  2:23.758 
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Semi Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior C 
 
Race 90, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR    49.481 Q 
 2. 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN    53.019 Q 
 3. 102 Laura ROMEO MSC    53.036 
 4. 91 Nicole DE ANDREA ITT    57.528 
 
 
Race 91, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR    49.887 Q 
 2. 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC    53.400 Q 
 3. 90 Gabirella CAPPELLETTI ITT    54.184 
 4. 10 Francesca ANGERILLO AGO  1:03.220 
 
 
 
 
Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior C 
 
Race 104, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR    47.763 34 
 2. 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR    47.946 21 
 3. 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC    51.930 13 
 4. 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN    53.703 8 
 
 Best time:  47.763 by Elena VIVIANI  (Race 104) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR 0 34 20000000    47.763 
 2. 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR 0 21 11000000    47.946 
 3. 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC 0 13 01100000    51.930 
 4. 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN 0 8 01010000    53.019 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 102 Laura ROMEO MSC 0 00100000    53.036 
 6. 90 Gabirella CAPPELLETTI ITT 0 00100000    54.184 
 7. 91 Nicole DE ANDREA ITT 0 00010000    57.528 
 8. 10 Francesca ANGERILLO AGO 0 00010000  1:03.220 
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 Super Final  1500 m SF  Ladies Junior C 
 Race 114, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 5 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR  3:02.840 34 
 2. 4 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR  3:03.584 21 
 3. 1 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN  3:09.185 13 
 4. 2 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC  3:09.331 8 
 5. 3 102 Laura ROMEO MSC  3:09.540 5 
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 1. 30 Elena VIVIANI BOR 102 3 1 50000000  2:04.458 
 2. 31 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR 63 6 2 23000000  2:01.649 
 3. 101 Alessandra CROTTI MSC 34 10 4 02210000  2:02.420 
 4. 69 Martina PALLAORO CTN 21 12 3 01210000  2:02.898 
 5. 102 Laura ROMEO MSC 13 14 5 01111000  2:08.208 
 6. 90 Gabirella CAPPELLETTI ITT 12 00200000  2:14.805 
 7. 91 Nicole DE ANDREA ITT 14 00020000  2:11.507 
 8. 10 Francesca ANGERILLO AGO 16 00020000  2:23.758 
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Heats  1000 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 13, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT  2:00.953 Q 
 2. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO  2:02.793 Q 
 3. 106 Lorenzo CONTI MSC  2:03.337 
 4. 86 Roberto CORBARA FRN  2:22.654 
 
Race 14, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO  1:55.292 Q 
 2. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV  1:57.091 Q 
 3. 87 Laurent JACQUEMOD FRN  1:57.319 
 
Race 15, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC  1:52.113 Q 
 2. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR  1:52.291 Q 
 3. 16 Vittorio BANDINI AGO  1:53.149 
 
Race 16, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC  2:05.986 Q 
 2. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT  2:06.756 Q 
 3. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO  2:09.083 
 
 
Semi Final  1000 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 33, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT  1:50.930 Q 
 2. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR  1:51.726 Q 
 3. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC  1:52.453 
 4. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO  1:52.494 
 
 
Race 34, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO  1:58.184 Q 
 2. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC  1:58.652 Q 
 3. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT  1:59.415 
 4. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV  2:16.229 
 
 
Final  1000 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 46, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO  1:48.454 34 
 2. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT  1:49.115 21 
 3. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC  1:49.248 13 
 4. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR  1:50.770 8 
 
 Best time:  1:48.454 by Matteo MARTINI  (Race 46) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO 0 34 30000000  1:48.454 
 2. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT 0 21 21000000  1:49.115 
 3. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC 0 13 11100000  1:49.248 
 4. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR 0 8 02010000  1:50.770 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC 0 10100000  1:52.113 
 6. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT 0 01100000  1:59.415 
 7. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO 0 01010000  1:52.494 
 8. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV 0 01010000  1:57.091 
 Heats,  Group 1 
 9. 16 Vittorio BANDINI AGO 0 00100000  1:53.149 
 10. 87 Laurent JACQUEMOD FRN 0 00100000  1:57.319 
 11. 106 Lorenzo CONTI MSC 0 00100000  2:03.337 
 12. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO 0 00100000  2:09.083 
 13. 86 Roberto CORBARA FRN 0 00010000  2:22.654 
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Quarter Finals  500 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 72, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC    48.212 Q 
 2. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT    50.998 Q 
 3. 16 Vittorio BANDINI AGO  1:14.248 
 
Race 73, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO    47.821 Q 
 2. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV    49.993 Q 
 3. 87 Laurent JACQUEMOD FRN    51.208 
 
Race 74, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT    48.207 Q 
 2. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO    52.588 Q 
 3. 106 Lorenzo CONTI MSC    54.370 
 
Race 75, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR    49.614 Q 
 2. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO    50.159 Q 
 3. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC    50.369 
 4. 86 Roberto CORBARA FRN    54.952 
 
 
Semi Final  500 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 92, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO    48.317 Q 
 2. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR    48.444 Q 
 3. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT    48.575 
 4. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO  1:26.090 
 
Race 93, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT    47.312 Q 
 2. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC    47.328 Q 
 3. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO    49.229 
 4. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV    49.681 
 
 
Final  500 meter  Men Junior C 
 
Race 105, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO    46.438 34 
 2. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC    46.543 21 
 3. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT    46.823 13 
 4. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR    47.940 8 
 
 Best time:  46.438 by Matteo MARTINI  (Race 105) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO 0 34 30000000    46.438 
 2. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC 0 21 12000000    46.543 
 3. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT 0 13 20100000    46.823 
 4. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR 0 8 11010000    47.940 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT 0 01100000    48.575 
 6. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO 0 01100000    49.229 
 7. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV 0 01010000    49.681 
 8. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO 0 01010000    50.159 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 9. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC 0 00100000    50.369 
 10. 87 Laurent JACQUEMOD FRN 0 00100000    51.208 
 11. 106 Lorenzo CONTI MSC 0 00100000    54.370 
 12. 16 Vittorio BANDINI AGO 0 00100000  1:14.248 
 13. 86 Roberto CORBARA FRN 0 00010000    54.952 
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 Super Final  1500 m SF  Men Junior C 
  
 
Race 115, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 3 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO  2:41.870 34 
 2. 4 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC  3:02.030 21 
 3. 1 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT  3:02.340 13 
 4. 2 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR  3:05.360 8 
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 1. 20 Matteo MARTINI AGO 102 3 1 70000000  1:48.454 
 2. 105 Francesco BRUZZO MSC 55 7 2 24100000  1:49.248 
 3. 98 Andrea CASSINELLI ITT 47 8 3 41200000  1:49.115 
 4. 50 Stefano GIORDANO BOR 24 12 4 13030000  1:50.770 
 5. 117 Alessandro MORALIS VFT 11 02200000  1:59.415 
 6. 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS AGO 13 02110000  1:52.494 
 7. 107 Federico SALZANI MSC 14 10200000  1:52.113 
 8. 4 Alex TAVERNAR AEV 15 02020000  1:57.091 
 9. 18 Gabriele CASALI AGO 20 01110000  2:09.083 
 10. 87 Laurent JACQUEMOD FRN 20 00200000  1:57.319 
 11. 16 Vittorio BANDINI AGO 21 00200000  1:53.149 
 12. 106 Lorenzo CONTI MSC 22 00200000  2:03.337 
 13. 86 Roberto CORBARA FRN 26 00020000  2:22.654 
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Heats  1000 meter  Ladies Junior D 
 
Race 5, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN  1:50.618 Q 
 2. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV  1:50.732 Q 
 3. 94 Erica RIGONI ITT  1:55.230 
 4. 34 Jasmine PRAOLINI BOR  2:00.945 
 
 
Race 6, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN  2:00.680 Q 
 2. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT  2:00.788 Q 
 3. 104 Susanna SALZANI MSC  2:06.345 
 4. 12 Giulia GUSSONI AGO  2:07.935 
 
 
Race 7, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT  1:51.010 Q 
 2. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR  1:56.410 Q 
 3. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO  1:58.000 ADV 
 -  93 Francesca MORENA ITT DQ 
 
 
Race 8, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:58.960 Q 
 2. 92 Irene BARONE ITT  2:01.808 Q 
 3. 13 Chiara MESSINA AGO  2:04.028 
 -  35 Desirée SOSIO BOR DNS 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior D 
 
Race 27, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:46.819 Q 
 2. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN  1:47.576 Q 
 3. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV  1:48.676 
 4. 92 Irene BARONE ITT  1:57.497 
 5. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO  2:02.451 
 
 
Race 28, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT  1:48.010 Q 
 2. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN  1:50.894 Q 
 3. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT  1:52.308 
 4. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR  1:56.513 
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Final  1000 meter  Ladies Junior D 
 
Race 43, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT  1:42.004 34 
 2. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:45.129 21 
 3. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN  1:47.239 13 
 4. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN  2:13.767 8 
 
 Best time:  1:42.004 by Ylenia TOTA  (Race 43) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT 0 34 30000000  1:42.004 
 2. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 21 21000000  1:45.129 
 3. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN 0 13 11100000  1:47.239 
 4. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN 0 8 11010000  1:50.894 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV 0 01100000  1:48.676 
 6. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT 0 01100000  1:52.308 
 7. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR 0 01010000  1:56.410 
 8. 92 Irene BARONE ITT 0 01010000  1:57.497 
 9. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO 0 00101000  1:58.000 
 Heats,  Group 1 
 10. 94 Erica RIGONI ITT 0 00100000  1:55.230 
 11. 13 Chiara MESSINA AGO 0 00100000  2:04.028 
 12. 104 Susanna SALZANI MSC 0 00100000  2:06.345 
 13. 34 Jasmine PRAOLINI BOR 0 00010000  2:00.945 
 14. 12 Giulia GUSSONI AGO 0 00010000  2:07.935 
 -   93 Francesca MORENA ITT DQ 
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Quarter Finals  500 meter  Ladies Junior D 
 
Race 64, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT    52.109 Q 
 2. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR    55.914 Q 
 3. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO    57.405 ADV 
 -  93 Francesca MORENA ITT DQ 
 
 
Race 65, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR    52.020 Q 
 2. 92 Irene BARONE ITT    54.920 Q 
 3. 13 Chiara MESSINA AGO    56.320 
 
 
Race 66, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT    53.761 Q 
 2. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN    53.847 Q 
 3. 104 Susanna SALZANI MSC    59.423 
 4. 12 Giulia GUSSONI AGO  1:00.594 
 
 
Race 67, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV    53.150 Q 
 2. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN    54.740 Q 
 3. 94 Erica RIGONI ITT    57.150 
 4. 34 Jasmine PRAOLINI BOR    58.190 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior D 
 
Race 86, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT    50.801 Q 
 2. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV    51.763 Q 
 3. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN    53.218 
 4. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO    57.299 
 5. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR    57.431 
 
 
Race 87, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR    49.597 Q 
 2. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN    52.800 Q 
 3. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT    52.820 
 4. 92 Irene BARONE ITT    54.643 
 
 
 
 
Final  500 meter  Ladies Junior D 
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Race 102, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT    49.269 34 
 2. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV    52.155 21 
 3. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN    52.269 13 
 4. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:15.681 8 
 
 Best time:  49.269 by Ylenia TOTA  (Race 102) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT 0 34 30000000    49.269 
 2. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV 0 21 12000000    51.763 
 3. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN 0 13 02100000    52.269 
 4. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 8 20010000    49.597 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT 0 10100000    52.820 
 6. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN 0 01100000    53.218 
 7. 92 Irene BARONE ITT 0 01010000    54.643 
 8. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO 0 00110000    57.299 
 9. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR 0 01001000    55.914 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 10. 13 Chiara MESSINA AGO 0 00100000    56.320 
 11. 94 Erica RIGONI ITT 0 00100000    57.150 
 12. 104 Susanna SALZANI MSC 0 00100000    59.423 
 13. 34 Jasmine PRAOLINI BOR 0 00010000    58.190 
 14. 12 Giulia GUSSONI AGO 0 00010000  1:00.594 
 -   93 Francesca MORENA ITT DQ 
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 Super Final  1000m SF  Ladies Junior D 
 Race 112, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 2 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT  1:42.854 34 
 2. 1 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:43.884 21 
 3. 3 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN  1:49.117 13 
 4. 4 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV  1:51.685 8 
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 1. 116 Ylenia TOTA VFT 102 3 1 70000000  1:42.004 
 2. 32 Asia ANTONIOLI BOR 50 8 2 42010000  1:45.129 
 3. 70 Martina ANZELINI CTN 39 9 3 13300000  1:47.239 
 4. 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV 29 11 4 13110000  1:48.676 
 5. 71 Oriana PALLAORO CTN 8 10 12110000  1:50.894 
 6. 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT 11 11200000  1:52.308 
 7. 92 Irene BARONE ITT 15 02020000  1:57.497 
 8. 33 Corinne CARNINI BOR 16 02011000  1:56.410 
 9. 11 Giorgia CASALI AGO 17 00211000  1:58.000 
 10. 94 Erica RIGONI ITT 21 00200000  1:55.230 
 11. 13 Chiara MESSINA AGO 21 00200000  2:04.028 
 12. 104 Susanna SALZANI MSC 24 00200000  2:06.345 
 13. 34 Jasmine PRAOLINI BOR 26 00020000  2:00.945 
 14. 12 Giulia GUSSONI AGO 28 00020000  2:07.935 
 15. 93 Francesca MORENA ITT 32 00000000 -     
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Heats  1000 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 9, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN  2:02.288 Q 
 2. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO  2:03.487 Q 
 3. 109 Daniele PASSARELLA MSC  2:04.375 
 
Race 10, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR  2:01.959 Q 
 2. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN  2:02.047 Q 
 3. 22 Federico VICECONTE AGO  2:13.256 
 
Race 11, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR  2:05.241 Q 
 2. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP  2:05.280 Q 
 3. 99 Riccardo SAGLIA ITT  2:11.556 
 
Race 12, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  1:52.174 Q 
 2. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP  2:00.432 Q 
 3. 53 Loris PRAOLINI BOR  2:01.460 
 -  77 Andrea TESCARI CTN DQ 
 
 
Semi Final  1000 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 29, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR  2:11.594 Q 
 2. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  2:14.495 Q 
 3. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN  2:55.504 
 -  114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP DQ 
 
 
Race 30, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR  1:48.333 Q 
 2. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP  1:48.817 Q 
 3. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO  1:52.217 
 4. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN  2:26.395 
 
 
 
Final  1000 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 44, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  1:48.335 34 
 2. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP  1:49.111 21 
 3. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR  1:58.960 13 
 -  52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR DQ 
 
 Best time:  1:48.333 by Nicola MARTINELLI  (Race 30) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC 0 34 21000000  1:48.335 
 2. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP 0 21 03000000  1:48.817 
 3. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR 0 13 20100000  1:58.960 
 4. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 0 20000000  1:48.333 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO 0 01100000  1:52.217 
 6. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN 0 01100000  2:02.047 
 7. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN 0 10010000  2:02.288 
 8. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP 0 01000000  2:05.280 
 Heats,  Group 1 
 9. 53 Loris PRAOLINI BOR 0 00100000  2:01.460 
 10. 109 Daniele PASSARELLA MSC 0 00100000  2:04.375 
 11. 99 Riccardo SAGLIA ITT 0 00100000  2:11.556 
 12. 22 Federico VICECONTE AGO 0 00100000  2:13.256 
 -   77 Andrea TESCARI CTN DQ 
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Quarter Finals  500 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 68, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR    54.846 Q 
 2. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN    57.708 Q 
 3. 22 Federico VICECONTE AGO  1:03.057 
 
Race 69, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP    52.287 Q 
 2. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC    52.689 Q 
 3. 53 Loris PRAOLINI BOR    58.708 
 
Race 70, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN    52.828 Q 
 2. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP    53.170 Q 
 3. 109 Daniele PASSARELLA MSC  1:07.204 
 
Race 71, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN    52.106 Q 
 2. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR    52.266 Q 
 3. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO    52.489 
 4. 99 Riccardo SAGLIA ITT    55.935 
 
 
Semi Final  500 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 88, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN    50.690 Q 
 2. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN    50.930 Q 
 3. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR    51.180 
 4. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP    51.430 
 
Race 89, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP    50.801 Q 
 2. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN    53.357 Q 
 3. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  1:05.745 ADV 
 -  52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR DQ 
 
 
 
Final  500 meter  Men Junior D 
 
Race 103, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP    50.496 34 
 2. 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN    51.196 21 
 3. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN    51.353 13 
 4. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN  1:04.319 8 
 5. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  1:05.213 5 
 
 Best time:  50.496 by Luca ZANGHELLINI  (Race 103) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP 0 34 30000000    50.496 
 2. 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN 0 21 21000000    50.690 
 3. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN 0 13 11100000    50.930 
 4. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN 0 8 02010000    53.357 
 5. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC 0 5 01101000    52.689 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 6. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR 0 10100000    51.180 
 7. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP 0 01010000    51.430 
 8. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 0 01000000    52.266 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 9. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO 0 00100000    52.489 
 10. 53 Loris PRAOLINI BOR 0 00100000    58.708 
 11. 22 Federico VICECONTE AGO 0 00100000  1:03.057 
 12. 109 Daniele PASSARELLA MSC 0 00100000  1:07.204 
 13. 99 Riccardo SAGLIA ITT 0 00010000    55.935 
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 Super Final  1000m SF  Men Junior D 
 
 
 
 Race 113, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 4 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN  1:47.172 34 
 2. 3 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP  1:47.375 21 
 3. 2 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP  1:47.922 13 
 4. 1 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC  1:49.335 8 
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 1. 77 Andrea TESCARI CTN 55 17 1 31000000 -     
 2. 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI VGP 55 11 2 32000000  2:05.280 
 3. 108 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC 47 10 4 22111000  1:48.335 
 4. 112 Sebastiano ANGELI VGP 34 12 3 04110000  1:48.817 
 5. 51 Massimo GURINI BOR 13 9 30200000  1:58.960 
 6. 75 Michele MALFATTI CTN 13 10 21110000  2:02.288 
 7. 76 Leonardo PALLA CTN 8 10 03110000  2:02.047 
 8. 52 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 12 21000000  1:48.333 
 9. 21 Valerio BANDINI AGO 14 01200000  1:52.217 
 10. 53 Loris PRAOLINI BOR 19 00200000  2:01.460 
 11. 109 Daniele PASSARELLA MSC 22 00200000  2:04.375 
 12. 22 Federico VICECONTE AGO 23 00200000  2:13.256 
 13. 99 Riccardo SAGLIA ITT 24 00110000  2:11.556 
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 Semi Final  555 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 Race 22, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 5 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR  1:02.106 Q 
 2. 4 67 Mara MARTINI PCL  1:03.680 Q 
 3. 3 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN  1:04.325 
 4. 1 40 Sofia MARINELLI BOR  1:04.498 
 5. 2 37 Chiara BONETTI BOR  1:35.430 
 Race 23, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV  1:00.587 Q 
 2. 4 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN  1:02.075 Q 
 3. 5 43 Ilenia RINI BOR  1:07.440 
 4. 2 39 Monia DE GASPERI BOR  1:07.759 
 5. 3 14 Bianca BALDELLI AGO  1:09.791 
 6. 6 44 Michelle SANTELLI BOR  1:19.244 
 Race 24, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 4 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN    59.734 Q 
 2. 5 36 Valentina ANZI BOR    59.834 Q 
 3. 2 15 Diletta CONTRAFATTO AGO  1:11.800 
 4. 3 96 Aglaia FRECCERO ITT  1:12.208 
 5. 6 42 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR  1:13.125 
 6. 1 38 Deborah COLLIA BOR  1:40.735 
 
 
 Final  555 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 Race 41, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 3 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV    57.677 34 
 2. 1 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN    57.827 21 
 3. 5 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    58.348 13 
 4. 2 36 Valentina ANZI BOR    58.721 8 
 5. 4 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN    59.967 5 
 6. 6 67 Mara MARTINI PCL  1:02.433 3 
 
 Best time:  57.677 by Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ  (Race 41) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV 0 34 20000000    57.677 
 2. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN 0 21 11000000    57.827 
 3. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 0 13 10100000    58.348 
 4. 36 Valentina ANZI BOR 0 8 01010000    58.721 
 5. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN 0 5 01001000    59.967 
 6. 67 Mara MARTINI PCL 0 3 01000100  1:02.433 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 7. 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN 0 00100000  1:04.325 
 8. 43 Ilenia RINI BOR 0 00100000  1:07.440 
 9. 15 Diletta CONTRAFATTO AGO 0 00100000  1:11.800 
 10. 40 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 0 00010000  1:04.498 
 11. 39 Monia DE GASPERI BOR 0 00010000  1:07.759 
 12. 96 Aglaia FRECCERO ITT 0 00010000  1:12.208 
 13. 14 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 0 00001000  1:09.791 
 14. 42 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 0 00001000  1:13.125 
 15. 37 Chiara BONETTI BOR 0 00001000  1:35.430 
 16. 44 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 0 00000100  1:19.244 
 17. 38 Deborah COLLIA BOR 0 00000100  1:40.735 
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Quarter Finals  333 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 
Race 57, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV    36.516 Q 
 2. 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN    39.212 Q 
 3. 40 Sofia MARINELLI BOR    39.357 
 4. 44 Michelle SANTELLI BOR    47.727 
 5. 38 Deborah COLLIA BOR    58.641 
 
 
Race 58, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    36.359 Q 
 2. 67 Mara MARTINI PCL    38.154 Q 
 3. 39 Monia DE GASPERI BOR    41.724 
 4. 14 Bianca BALDELLI AGO    42.299 
 
 
Race 59, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN    37.978 Q 
 2. 43 Ilenia RINI BOR    39.556 Q 
 3. 15 Diletta CONTRAFATTO AGO    43.481 
 4. 37 Chiara BONETTI BOR  1:05.187 
 
 
Race 60, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN    36.182 Q 
 2. 36 Valentina ANZI BOR    36.272 Q 
 3. 42 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR    43.171 
 4. 96 Aglaia FRECCERO ITT    43.601 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  333 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 
Race 82, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN    36.363 Q 
 2. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV    36.444 Q 
 3. 36 Valentina ANZI BOR    36.561 
 4. 43 Ilenia RINI BOR    39.199 
 
 
Race 83, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    35.129 Q 
 2. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN    35.300 Q 
 3. 67 Mara MARTINI PCL    38.292 
 4. 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN    39.531 
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Final  333 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 
Race 100, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    35.110 34 
 2. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN    35.269 21 
 3. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN    35.980 13 
 4. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV    54.605 8 
 
 Best time:  35.110 by Nicole MARTINELLI  (Race 100) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 0 34 30000000    35.110 
 2. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN 0 21 12000000    35.269 
 3. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN 0 13 20100000    35.980 
 4. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV 0 8 11010000    36.444 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 36 Valentina ANZI BOR 0 01100000    36.272 
 6. 67 Mara MARTINI PCL 0 01100000    38.154 
 7. 43 Ilenia RINI BOR 0 01010000    39.199 
 8. 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN 0 01010000    39.212 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 9. 40 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 0 00100000    39.357 
 10. 39 Monia DE GASPERI BOR 0 00100000    41.724 
 11. 42 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 0 00100000    43.171 
 12. 15 Diletta CONTRAFATTO AGO 0 00100000    43.481 
 13. 14 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 0 00010000    42.299 
 14. 96 Aglaia FRECCERO ITT 0 00010000    43.601 
 15. 44 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 0 00010000    47.727 
 16. 37 Chiara BONETTI BOR 0 00010000  1:05.187 
 17. 38 Deborah COLLIA BOR 0 00001000    58.641 
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 Super Final  777 meter  Ladies Junior E 
 Race 110, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 2 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV  1:21.909 34 
 2. 5 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN  1:21.938 21 
 3. 4 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN  1:22.061 13 
 4. 6 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR  1:22.078 8 
 5. 1 36 Valentina ANZI BOR  1:22.147 5 
 6. 3 67 Mara MARTINI PCL  1:30.230 3 
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 1. 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV 76 6 1 41010000    57.677 
 2. 73 Gloria MALFATTI CTN 63 6 2 24000000    57.827 
 3. 41 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 55 8 4 40110000    58.348 
 4. 74 Arianna SIGHEL CTN 31 11 3 21201000    59.967 
 5. 36 Valentina ANZI BOR 13 14 5 02111000    58.721 
 6. 67 Mara MARTINI PCL 6 18 6 02100200  1:02.433 
 7. 72 Noemi BONAZZA CTN 15 01110000  1:04.325 
 8. 43 Ilenia RINI BOR 15 01110000  1:07.440 
 9. 40 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 19 00110000  1:04.498 
 10. 15 Diletta CONTRAFATTO AGO 21 00200000  1:11.800 
 11. 39 Monia DE GASPERI BOR 21 00110000  1:07.759 
 12. 42 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 25 00101000  1:13.125 
 13. 96 Aglaia FRECCERO ITT 26 00020000  1:12.208 
 14. 14 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 26 00011000  1:09.791 
 15. 37 Chiara BONETTI BOR 31 00011000  1:35.430 
 16. 44 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 31 00010100  1:19.244 
 17. 38 Deborah COLLIA BOR 34 00001100  1:40.735 
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Heats  555 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 1, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 ) 
 1. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    58.481 Q 
 2. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR  1:01.596 Q 
 3. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN  1:03.386 Q 
 4. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR  1:03.544 
 5. 120 Nicola MARTOCCIA VFT  1:06.789 
 
Race 2, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 ) 
 1. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN  1:00.071 Q 
 2. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR  1:00.076 Q 
 3. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV  1:13.743 Q 
 4. 60 Martino PERETTI BOR  1:14.323 
 5. 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI AGO  1:14.439 
 
Race 3, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    57.144 Q 
 2. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    58.069 Q 
 3. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL  1:02.544 Q 
 4. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN  1:04.560 
 5. 119 Alessandro BERNARDI VFT  1:07.076 
 
Race 4, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 ) 
 1. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    57.781 Q 
 2. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT  1:06.208 Q 
 3. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC  1:26.345 Q 
 4. 57 Michele CLEMENTI BOR  1:36.540 
 -  118 Edoardo BABBINI VFT DQ 
 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  555 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 25, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    56.659 Q 
 2. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    57.159 Q 
 3. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    58.221 Q 
 4. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR  1:01.477 
 5. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN  1:03.482 
 6. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV  1:11.411 
 
Race 26, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    55.802 Q 
 2. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    57.974 Q 
 3. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    58.084 Q 
 4. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN    58.414 
 5. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL  1:02.720 
 6. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC  1:05.072 
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Final  555 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 42, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    55.360 34 
 2. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    56.190 21 
 3. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    58.081 13 
 4. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    58.096 8 
 5. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    58.305 5 
 6. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO  1:47.791 3 
 
 Best time:  55.360 by Marco GIORDANO  (Race 42) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR 0 34 30000000    55.360 
 2. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 21 12000000    56.190 
 3. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR 0 13 02100000    57.974 
 4. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT 0 8 01110000    58.084 
 5. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 0 5 01101000    58.221 
 6. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO 0 3 20000100    56.659 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 7. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN 0 10010000    58.414 
 8. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR 0 01010000  1:01.477 
 9. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL 0 00101000  1:02.544 
 10. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN 0 00101000  1:03.386 
 11. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 0 00100100  1:05.072 
 12. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV 0 00100100  1:11.411 
 Heats,  Group 1 
 13. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR 0 00010000  1:03.544 
 14. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN 0 00010000  1:04.560 
 15. 60 Martino PERETTI BOR 0 00010000  1:14.323 
 16. 57 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 0 00010000  1:36.540 
 17. 120 Nicola MARTOCCIA VFT 0 00001000  1:06.789 
 18. 119 Alessandro BERNARDI VFT 0 00001000  1:07.076 
 19. 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 0 00001000  1:14.439 
 -   118 Edoardo BABBINI VFT DQ 
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Heats  333 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 49, Group 1  ( 1 of 5 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    35.463 Q 
 2. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC    37.477 Q 
 3. 118 Edoardo BABBINI VFT    40.941 
 4. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN    41.843 
 
Race 50, Group 1  ( 2 of 5 ) 
 1. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    35.414 Q 
 2. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL    36.807 Q 
 3. 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI AGO    42.773 
 4. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV    42.935 
 
Race 51, Group 1  ( 3 of 5 ) 
 1. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    35.696 Q 
 2. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    35.814 Q 
 3. 120 Nicola MARTOCCIA VFT    40.256 
 4. 60 Martino PERETTI BOR    43.002 
 
Race 52, Group 1  ( 4 of 5 ) 
 1. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    35.588 Q 
 2. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR    36.698 Q 
 3. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN    38.814 q 
 4. 57 Michele CLEMENTI BOR    50.609 
 
Race 53, Group 1  ( 5 of 5 ) 
 1. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    36.184 Q 
 2. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN    36.301 Q 
 3. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR    38.857 q 
 4. 119 Alessandro BERNARDI VFT    40.336 
 
 
Quarter Finals  333 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 61, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 ) 
 1. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    34.987 Q 
 2. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    35.138 Q 
 3. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR    35.817 q 
 4. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC    38.159 
 
Race 62, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    33.352 Q 
 2. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    33.678 Q 
 3. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN    34.237 q 
 4. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR    39.093 
 
Race 63, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 ) 
 1. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    34.735 Q 
 2. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    35.569 Q 
 3. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL    37.031 q 
 4. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN    38.667 
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Semi Final  333 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 84, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    33.962 Q 
 2. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    34.093 Q 
 3. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN    34.428 
 4. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR    34.568 
 
 
Race 85, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    33.648 Q 
 2. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    34.662 Q 
 3. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    34.773 
 4. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR    36.021 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Men Junior E 
 
Race 101, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR    34.074 34 
 2. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO    34.299 21 
 3. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    35.204 13 
 4. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT    36.210 8 
 
 Best time:  33.352 by Marco GIORDANO  (Race 62) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR 0 34 40000000    33.352 
 2. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO 0 21 22000000    33.678 
 3. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 13 21100000    34.093 
 4. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT 0 8 21010000    34.662 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 0 02100000    34.773 
 6. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN 0 01200000    34.237 
 7. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR 0 11010000    34.568 
 8. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR 0 01110000    35.817 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 9. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL 0 01100000    36.807 
 10. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 0 01010000    37.477 
 11. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN 0 00110000    38.667 
 12. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR 0 00110000    38.857 
 Heats,  Group 1 
 13. 120 Nicola MARTOCCIA VFT 0 00100000    40.256 
 14. 118 Edoardo BABBINI VFT 0 00100000    40.941 
 15. 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 0 00100000    42.773 
 16. 119 Alessandro BERNARDI VFT 0 00010000    40.336 
 17. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN 0 00010000    41.843 
 18. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV 0 00010000    42.935 
 19. 60 Martino PERETTI BOR 0 00010000    43.002 
 20. 57 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 0 00010000    50.609 
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 Super Final  777 meter  Men Junior E 
  
 
 Race 111, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO  1:19.469 34 
 2. 2 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR  1:19.933 21 
 3. 3 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR  1:20.376 13 
 4. 4 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR  1:20.581 8 
 5. 5 100 Matteo COTZA ITT  1:21.762 5 
 6. 6 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR  1:24.043 3 
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 1. 59 Marco GIORDANO BOR 76 6 4 70010000    55.360 
 2. 23 Milan GRUGNI AGO 58 9 1 52000100    56.659 
 3. 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 55 7 2 34100000    56.190 
 4. 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI BOR 26 13 3 13210000    57.974 
 5. 100 Matteo COTZA ITT 21 13 5 22121000    58.084 
 6. 54 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 8 16 6 03201100    58.221 
 7. 80 Francesco TESCARI CTN 13 11210000    58.414 
 8. 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA BOR 16 02120000  1:01.477 
 9. 68 Alessio LORENZI PCL 18 01201000  1:02.544 
 10. 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 21 01110100  1:05.072 
 11. 56 Fabio ANZI BOR 25 00120000  1:03.544 
 12. 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA CTN 25 00120000  1:04.560 
 13. 79 Damiano GIULIANI CTN 27 00111000  1:03.386 
 14. 5 LUca FRANCATO AEV 30 00110100  1:11.411 
 15. 120 Nicola MARTOCCIA VFT 30 00101000  1:06.789 
 16. 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 34 00101000  1:14.439 
 17. 60 Martino PERETTI BOR 34 00020000  1:14.323 
 18. 119 Alessandro BERNARDI VFT 34 00011000  1:07.076 
 19. 118 Edoardo BABBINI VFT 35 00100000 -     
 20. 57 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 36 00020000  1:36.540 
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 Final  444 meter  Ladies Junior F 
 Race 39, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 4 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT    57.058 34 
 2. 3 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR  1:00.584 21 
 3. 5 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR  1:00.808 13 
 4. 2 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR  1:03.854 8 
 5. 1 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR  1:12.546 5 
 -  6 49 Valentina SOSIO BOR DNS 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT 0 34 10000000    57.058 
 2. 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR 0 21 01000000  1:00.584 
 3. 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 0 13 00100000  1:00.808 
 4. 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 0 8 00010000  1:03.854 
 5. 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 0 5 00001000  1:12.546 
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Final  333 meter  Ladies Junior F 
 
Race 98, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT 607:42.330 34 
 2. 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR 607:44.950 21 
 3. 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 607:45.162 13 
 4. 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 607:48.771 8 
 5. 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 607:49.461 5 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT 0 34 10000000 10:07:42.330 
 2. 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR 0 21 01000000 10:07:44.950 
 3. 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 0 13 00100000 10:07:45.162 
 4. 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 0 8 00010000 10:07:48.771 
 5. 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 0 5 00001000 10:07:49.461 
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 Super Final  555 meter  Ladies Junior F 
 Race 108, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 4 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT  1:13.698 34 
 2. 5 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR  1:16.386 21 
 3. 3 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR  1:17.392 13 
 4. 2 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR  1:30.992 8 
 5. 1 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR  1:31.620 5 
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 1. 122 Federica APOLLONI ITT 102 3 1 30000000    57.058 
 2. 46 Michela BORMETTI BOR 63 6 2 03000000  1:00.584 
 3. 47 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 39 9 3 00300000  1:00.808 
 4. 45 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 21 13 5 00021000  1:03.854 
 5. 48 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 18 14 4 00012000  1:12.546 
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 Semi Final  444 meter  Men Junior F 
 Race 20, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR    52.227 Q 
 2. 2 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN    54.723 Q 
 3. 3 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN    54.882 Q 
 4. 5 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR  1:02.086 
 5. 4 121 Carlo GATTI VFT  1:03.608 
 Race 21, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 4 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN    54.587 Q 
 2. 1 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    55.417 Q 
 3. 2 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR  1:02.809 Q 
 4. 3 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV  1:04.042 
 
 
 Final  444 meter  Men Junior F 
 Race 40, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR    51.551 34 
 2. 2 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN    52.623 21 
 3. 3 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN    52.863 13 
 4. 5 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    52.995 8 
 5. 4 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN    53.302 5 
 6. 6 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR  1:02.371 3 
 
 Best time:  51.551 by Amos ANSELMI  (Race 40) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR 0 34 20000000    51.551 
 2. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN 0 21 11000000    52.623 
 3. 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN 0 13 01100000    52.863 
 4. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 0 8 01010000    52.995 
 5. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN 0 5 00101000    53.302 
 6. 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 0 3 00100100  1:02.371 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 7. 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR 0 00010000  1:02.086 
 8. 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV 0 00010000  1:04.042 
 9. 121 Carlo GATTI VFT 0 00001000  1:03.608 
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Quarter Finals  333 meter  Men Junior F 
 
Race 54, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 ) 
 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR    40.015 Q 
 2. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN    41.178 Q 
 3. 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR    46.464 q 
 
Race 55, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 ) 
 1. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN    41.434 Q 
 2. 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV    42.194 Q 
 3. 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    46.824 
 
Race 56, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 ) 
 1. 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN    41.149 Q 
 2. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    41.317 Q 
 3. 121 Carlo GATTI VFT    47.555 
 
 
 
Semi Final  333 meter  Men Junior F 
 
Race 80, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN    40.435 Q 
 2. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    41.301 Q 
 3. 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV    43.407 
 4. 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    46.995 
 
Race 81, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR    39.591 Q 
 2. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN    40.398 Q 
 3. 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN    40.825 
 4. 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR    46.167 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Men Junior F 
 
Race 99, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR    38.755 34 
 2. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN    39.419 21 
 3. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN    39.615 13 
 4. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    40.600 8 
 
 Best time:  38.755 by Amos ANSELMI  (Race 99) 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR 0 34 30000000    38.755 
 2. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN 0 21 21000000    39.419 
 3. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN 0 13 02100000    39.615 
 4. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 0 8 02010000    40.600 
 Semi Final,  Group 1 
 5. 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN 0 10100000    40.825 
 6. 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV 0 01100000    42.194 
 7. 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR 0 00110000    46.167 
 8. 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 0 00110000    46.824 
 Quarter Finals,  Group 1 
 9. 121 Carlo GATTI VFT 0 00100000    47.555 
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 Super Final  555 meter  Men Junior F 
 
 
 
 Race 109, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 4 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR  1:05.535 34 
 2. 1 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN  1:06.106 21 
 3. 3 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR  1:06.228 13 
 4. 5 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN  1:06.640 8 
 5. 6 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN  1:08.188 5 
 6. 2 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR  1:18.659 3 
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 1. 62 Amos ANSELMI BOR 102 3 1 60000000    51.551 
 2. 81 Valentino ANGELI CTN 63 6 2 33000000    52.623 
 3. 64 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 29 11 3 03120000    52.995 
 4. 82 Giacomo FINORA CTN 26 12 4 02211000    53.302 
 5. 83 Pietro SIGHEL CTN 18 13 5 11201000    52.863 
 6. 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 6 20 6 00210200  1:02.371 
 7. 6 Paolo FERRARIS AEV 14 01110000  1:04.042 
 8. 65 Samuele TOLDO BOR 14 00120000  1:02.086 
 9. 121 Carlo GATTI VFT 18 00101000  1:03.608 
 



 

  

 3RD  "MEMORIAL AUGUSTO PORRA" 
 BORMIO - ITALY  -  29th - 30th MARCH 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/011 
 30/03/2008 / 12.39.26 

 
  
 
 

 
 
 Final  2000 m Relay  Ladies Relay Jun B/C 
 Race 122, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 2 3 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR  3:03.985 34 
 
 27 Lucia PERETTI 
 30 Elena VIVIANI 
 31 Arianna VALCEPINA 
 
 2. 3 18 Mista BOR - AGO MIX3  3:07.237 21 
 
 29 Martina VALCEPINA 
 28 Debora SECCHI 
 9 Alexandra BIANCHI 
 
 3. 1 20 Mista MSC - AGO MIX5  3:34.504 13 
 
 101 Alessandra CROTTI 
 102 Laura ROMEO 
 10 Francesca ANGERILLO 
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 Final  2000 m Relay  Ladies Relay Jun D 
 Race 120, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 12 Comitato Piemonte PIEM  3:28.068 34 
 
 92 Irene BARONE 
 95 Ilaria SAVORETTO 
 116 Ylenia TOTA 
 
 2. 2 17 Mista BOR - AEV MIX2  3:39.610 21 
 
 2 Federica TOMBOLATO 
 32 Asia ANTONIOLI 
 33 Corinne CARNINI 
 
 3. 3 2 Agorà Skating Team AGO  3:49.752 13 
 
 11 Giorgia CASALI 
 12 Giulia GUSSONI 
 13 Chiara MESSINA 
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 Final  13 laps Relay  Ladies Relay Jun E/F 
 Race 118, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 2 13 Bormio Ghiaccio 2 BOR2  2:26.952 34 
 
 41 Nicole MARTINELLI 
 36 Valentina ANZI 
 43 Ilenia RINI 
 
 2. 1 5 Comitato Trentino CTN  2:29.208 21 
 
 72 Noemi BONAZZA 
 73 Gloria MALFATTI 
 74 Arianna SIGHEL 
 
 3. 4 3 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR  2:50.193 13 
 
 39 Monia DE GASPERI 
 40 Sofia MARINELLI 
 44 Michelle SANTELLI 
 
 4. 3 14 Bormio Ghiaccio 3 BOR3  3:17.750 8 
 
 46 Michela BORMETTI 
 47 Lucrezia FALUSI 
 48 Susan PRAOLINI 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 3RD  "MEMORIAL AUGUSTO PORRA" 
 BORMIO - ITALY  -  29th - 30th MARCH 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/011 
 30/03/2008 / 12.54.14 

 
  
 
 

 
 
 Semi Final  2000 m Relay  Men Relay Jun B/C 
 Race 78, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 2 19 Mista BOR - PCL MIX4  3:07.901 Q 
 
 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA 
 25 Roberto ANZI 
 50 Stefano GIORDANO 
 
 2. 1 21 Agorà Skating Team 2 AGO2  3:13.665 Q 
 
 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS 
 16 Vittorio BANDINI 
 18 Gabriele CASALI 
 
 Race 79, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 2 2 Agorà Skating Team AGO  3:05.767 Q 
 
 7 Tommaso DOTTI 
 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI 
 20 Matteo MARTINI 
 
 2. 1 8 Milan Skating Club MSC  3:17.198 Q 
 
 105 Francesco BRUZZO 
 106 Lorenzo CONTI 
 107 Federico SALZANI 
 
 -  3 12 Comitato Piemonte PIEM DQ 
 
 115 Federico CHIAPPINO 
 89 Francesco MARCUCCIO 
 98 Andrea CASSINELLI 
 
 
 
 Final  2000 m Relay  Men Relay Jun B/C 
 Race 123, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 2 Agorà Skating Team AGO  3:07.366 34 
 
 7 Tommaso DOTTI 
 8 Simone ROSIGNOLI 
 20 Matteo MARTINI 
 
 2. 4 8 Milan Skating Club MSC  3:14.742 21 
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 105 Francesco BRUZZO 
 106 Lorenzo CONTI 
 107 Federico SALZANI 
 
 3. 2 19 Mista BOR - PCL MIX4  3:21.239 13 
 
 66 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA 
 25 Roberto ANZI 
 50 Stefano GIORDANO 
 
 4. 3 21 Agorà Skating Team 2 AGO2  3:21.920 8 
 
 19 Pietro DE LORENZIS 
 16 Vittorio BANDINI 
 18 Gabriele CASALI 
 
 
 Best time:  3:05.767 by Agorà Skating Team  (Race 79) 
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 Final  2000 m Relay  Men Relay Jun D 
 Race 121, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 3 11 Mista VGP-MSC MIX1  3:19.631 34 
 
 108 Matteo BEDOGNI 
 112 Sebastiano ANGELI 
 114 Luca ZANGHELLINI 
 
 2. 4 3 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR  3:30.229 21 
 
 51 Massimo GURINI 
 52 Nicola MARTINELLI 
 53 Loris PRAOLINI 
 
 3. 2 20 Mista MSC - AGO MIX5  3:52.473 13 
 
 21 Valerio BANDINI 
 109 Daniele PASSARELLA 
 22 Federico VICECONTE 
 
 -  1 5 Comitato Trentino CTN DQ 
 
 75 Michele MALFATTI 
 76 Leonardo PALLA 
 77 Andrea TESCARI 
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 Semi Final  13 laps Relay  Men Relay Jun E/F 
 Race 76, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 1 13 Bormio Ghiaccio 2 BOR2  2:33.257 Q 
 
 54 Nicolas ANSELMI 
 56 Fabio ANZI 
 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA 
 
 2. 2 20 Mista MSC - AGO MIX5  2:41.434 Q 
 
 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI 
 23 Milan GRUGNI 
 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA 
 
 3. 4 16 Comitato Trentino 2 CTN2  2:48.680 
 
 81 Valentino ANGELI 
 82 Giacomo FINORA 
 83 Pietro SIGHEL 
 
 4. 3 3 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR  3:27.197 
 
 57 Michele CLEMENTI 
 63 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 
 65 Samuele TOLDO 
 
 Race 77, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Qualification 

 1. 3 15 Bormio Ghiaccio 4 BOR4  2:26.011 Q 
 
 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI 
 59 Marco GIORDANO 
 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI 
 
 2. 4 5 Comitato Trentino CTN  2:31.969 Q 
 
 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA 
 79 Damiano GIULIANI 
 80 Francesco TESCARI 
 
 3. 2 12 Comitato Piemonte PIEM  2:50.483 
 
 100 Matteo COTZA 
 118 Edoardo BABBINI 
 119 Alessandro BERNARDI 
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 4. 1 14 Bormio Ghiaccio 3 BOR3  3:02.138 
 
 60 Martino PERETTI 
 64 Pietro MARINELLI 
 62 Amos ANSELMI 
 
 
 
 Final  13 laps Relay  Men Relay Jun E/F 
 Race 119, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 Finish lane Nr Name Abr Time Final Points 

 1. 1 15 Bormio Ghiaccio 4 BOR4  2:26.307 34 
 
 55 Mattia ANTONIOLI 
 59 Marco GIORDANO 
 61 Francesco TRABUCCHI 
 
 2. 3 13 Bormio Ghiaccio 2 BOR2  2:32.581 21 
 
 54 Nicolas ANSELMI 
 56 Fabio ANZI 
 58 Michele DEL PISTOIA 
 
 3. 2 5 Comitato Trentino CTN  2:38.452 13 
 
 78 Mattia CAMAZZOLA 
 79 Damiano GIULIANI 
 80 Francesco TESCARI 
 
 -  4 20 Mista MSC - AGO MIX5 DQ 
 
 24 Jean Philippe TOSIANI 
 23 Milan GRUGNI 
 110 Lorenzo BASCHIERA 
 
 
 Best time:  2:26.011 by Bormio Ghiaccio 4  (Race 77) 
 
 


